

Emery County Library Board Member Vacancy

1 vacancy serving Emery/Ferron Area – 4-year term. 1 vacancy serving the Green River Area – 4-year term.

The Emery County is seeking volunteers interested in serving on the Library Board to improve the quality of libraries in Emery County by advising the Director to review services and policies and to represent the interests of Emery County citizens.

Applicants must be registered voters in Emery County and reside within Ferron, Emery, and Green River. If you want to serve on the Library Board, you can obtain a volunteer form online at emerycounty.com. Completed volunteer forms must be submitted online or to the Emery County Clerk/Auditor's Office by the end of business on Friday, April 25, 2025.

